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Tests (3 tests for a total of 55%): 
There will be a total of 3 online tests in the course: tests 1 & 2 will be worth 20% each and 
test 3 will be worth 15%. Tests will be non-cumulative and primarily comprised of 
multiple -choice questions. Test items will be derived from assigned readings and material 
covered in lectures.  
 
Health Behaviour Project (25%): 
For this assignment, you will choose a health-related behaviour that you want to change. 
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comment. Posts should be between 100 and 200 words and demonstrate that you have 
thought critically about the course material and/or applied it to real-world examples.  
 
Please note that if you choose to respond to more than 10 posts, no additional credit will be 
awarded. Additionally, if you write more than one post on a particular week, only one post 
will be graded. 
 
Grading:  
Final grades in the course will be based on a total percentage score as shown. Grades that 
end with a decimal point of .5 or above will be rounded up to the next whole number and 
grades that end with a decimal point of below .5 will be rounded down. 
 
A+ = 90 �� 100  B+ = 77 �� 79   C+ = 65 - 69 F = 0 - 49   F = 0 - 49 
A = 85 - 89   B = 73 �� 76   C = 60 - 64 
A- = 80 - 84   B- = 70 �� 72   D = 50 �� 59 
 
Respect for Diversity:  
It is my intent that students from all kinds of diverse backgrounds and perspectives will be 
well-served by this course, that students�ï learning needs will be addressed both in and out 
of class, and that the diversity that students bring to this class will be viewed as a resource, 
strength, and benefit. It is my intent to present materials and activities that are respectful 
of diversity: gender, sexuality, disability, age, socio-economic status, ethnicity , race, and 
culture. Your suggestions are encouraged and appreciated. Please let me know ways to 
improve the effectiveness of the course for you personally or for other students or groups. 
In addition, if any of our class meetings conflict with your religious or cultural practices, 
please let me know so that we can make arrangements for you. 

 
 

B = 73 

http://uvic.ca/mypage
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Tentative Schedule  

Note: Synchronous (live) lectures are shaded in green (Tuesday, Jan 12 + every Wednesday). 

Week Date Topic  Readings Important Dates  

1 

Tues, Jan. 12 Intro & Welcome --  

Wed, Jan 13 Intro to Health Psychology Ch. 1  

Fri, Jan 15 Intro to Health Psychology Ch. 1  

2 

Tues, Jan 19 Health Behaviours Ch. 3 Drop deadline  
(100% fee return) 

Wed, Jan 20 Health Behaviours Ch. 3  

Fri, Jan 22 Health Behaviours Ch. 3 Last day for adding 
courses in 2nd term 

3 

Tues, Jan 26 
Health Promoting 

Behaviours 
Ch. 4 

 

Wed, Jan 27 
Health Promoting 

Behaviours  
Ch. 4 

 

Fri, Jan 29 
Health Promoting 

Behaviours  
Ch. 4 

Proposal Due  
(by 10pm) 

4 

Tues, Feb 2 
Health Compromising 

Behaviours 
Ch. 5 

 

Wed, Feb 3 
Health Compromising 

Behaviours 
Ch. 5 

 

Fri, Feb 5 
Health Compromising 

Behaviours  
Ch. 5 

 

5 

Tues, Feb 9 
Test 1  

(Ch. 1, 3, 4, 5 + lectures ) 

Wed, Feb 10 Stress Ch. 6  

Fri, Feb 12 Stress Ch. 6  

6 Feb 15-19 Reading Break - No Classes 

7 

Tues, Feb 23 
Moderators of the Stress 

Experience 
Ch. 7 

 

Web, Feb 24 
Moderators of the Stress 

Experience (guest lecture) 
Ch. 7 
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Fri, March 5 Living with Chronic Illness Ch. 11  

9 

Tues, March 9 
Test 2  

(Ch. 6, 7, 9, 11 + lectures ) 

Wed, March 10 Special Topics: COVID-19 TBA  

Fri, March 12 Special Topics: COVID-19 TBA  

10 

Tues, March 16 Pain & Its Management Ch. 10  

Wed, March 17 Pain & Its Management Ch. 10  

Fri, March 19 Pain & Its Management Ch. 10  

11 

Tues, March 23 Cardiovascular Disease Ch. 13  

Wed, March 24 Cardiovascular Disease Ch. 13  

Fri, March 26 Cardiovascular Disease Ch. 13 
Final Paper Due 

(by 10pm) 

12 

Tues, March 30 Psychoneuroimmunology 
Ch. 14 

(p. 502-
513) 

 

Wed, March 31 Psychoneuroimmunology 
Ch. 14 

(p. 502-
513) 

 

Fri, April 2 Good Friday �� No Class 

13 

Tues, April 6 Future of Health Psychology Ch. 15  

Wed, April 7 Future of Health Psychology  Ch. 15  

Fri, April 9 
Test 3  

(Ch. 10, 13, 14 (p.502-513), 15, special topics + lectures ) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA  
Department of Psychology  

 
Important Course Policy Information  

 Spring  2021  
 
Prerequisites 
 
Students who remain in courses for which they do not have the prerequisites do so at their own risk.  Students who 



https://www.uvic.ca/calendar/future/undergrad/#/policy/Sk_0xsM_V?bc=true&bcCurrent=08%20-%20Policy%20on%20Academic%20Integrity&bcGroup=Undergraduate%20Academic%20Regulations&bcItemType=policies
https://www.uvic.ca/calendar/future/undergrad/#/policy/Sk_0xsM_V?bc=true&bcCurrent=08%20-%20Policy%20on%20Academic%20Integrity&bcGroup=Undergraduate%20Academic%20Regulations&bcItemType=policies
https://www.uvic.ca/calendar/future/undergrad/#/policy/Sk_0xsM_V?bc=true&bcCurrent=08%20-%20Policy%20on%20Academic%20Integrity&bcGroup=Undergraduate%20Academic%20Regulations&bcItemType=policies
https://uvicombudsperson.ca/tips/plagiarism/
http://uvicombudsperson.ca/
mailto:ombuddy@uvic.ca;Web
http://www.uvic.ca/library/research/citation/plagiarism/
https://www.uvic.ca/library/research/citation/documents/avoiding%20plagiarism%20guideUpdate_Sept_2013.pdf
https://www.uvic.ca/library/research/citation/documents/avoiding%20plagiarism%20guideUpdate_Sept_2013.pdf


https://www.uvic.ca/mentalhealth/undergraduate/connecting/index.php
http://www.uvic.ca/services/counselling/
http://www.uvic.ca/services/health/
http://www.uvic.ca/services/health/
https://www.uvic.ca/services/cal/
https://www.uvic.ca/services/indigenous/students/programming/elders/index.php
http://www.uvic.ca/mentalhealth/undergraduate/
https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=https://i.pinimg.com/236x/3c/ff/6b/3cff6b4fd898e354ca9c4b90b03821bb--cool-tattoos-art-tattoos.jpg&imgrefurl=https://in.pinterest.com/pin/475552041900271019/&docid=vdxaaAVxVgy1yM&tbnid=fXbXG7oFrli_MM:&vet=12ahUKEwiy3sWV6avcAhUwITQIHTavDL84rAIQMyg0MDR6BAgBEDU..i&w=236&h=336&itg=1&bih=847&biw=1221&q=clip art line art&ved=2ahUKEwiy3sWV6avcAhUwITQIHTavDL84rAIQMyg0MDR6BAgBEDU&iact=mrc&uact=8�
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